AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 119 BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS, ARTICLE II BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, SECTION 119.190 ESTABLISHMENT OF RATES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Chapter 119 Boards and Commissions, Article II Board of Public Works, Section 119.190 Establishment of Rates

Section 2: Chapter 119 Boards and Commissions, Article II Board of Public Works, Section 119.190 Establishment of Rates are hereby adopted, which shall read as follows:

Section 3: Establishment of Rates The establishment, fixing and collecting of all rates for water, sewer, and trash which are collected by the Board of Public Works shall be under the supervision and control of the Board of Public Works with the consent and approval of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen.

SECTION 4: FILING BY ORDINANCE. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval and shall remain in effect until amended, repealed or superseded by subsequent Ordinance of the Board of Aldermen.

SECTION 5: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 2022.

ark & Staten

Mark Staten, Mayor



Danielle Madron, City Clerk

